
Rank Bib ClassName Driver Car Team Name Total 
Time

Lap 
Count

Gap 
Time

Gap
Lap

Best Lap 
Average Speed

Best Lap 
Time

Best Lap
Lap Number

State

1 12 EUR/MID Gabriele Torelli Renault Clio Rangoni Corse 30:31.108 11 156.80 2:12.945 7
2 15 EUR/FRA David Pouget Renault Clio GPA Racing 30:31.400 11 0.292 0 156.50 2:13.176 7
3 107 EUR/ITA Cristian Ricciarini Renault Clio Essecorse 30:31.742 11 0.634 0 156.69 2:13.033 7
4 91 RAC Luca Franca Renault Clio MC Motortecnica 30:32.109 11 1.001 0 157.19 2:12.624 7
5 84 CHA Mattia Lancellotti Renault Clio Faro Racing 30:32.937 11 1.829 0 156.90 2:12.879 3
6 116 CHA Giacomo Trebbi Renault Clio MC Motortecnica 30:33.128 11 2.020 0 156.19 2:13.456 7
7 82 CHA Jacopo Guiseppe Cimenes Renault Clio Essecorse 30:33.503 11 2.395 0 156.50 2:13.178 7
8 5 EUR/FRA Nicolas Milan Renault Clio Milan Competition 30:33.779 11 2.671 0 156.69 2:13.065 7
9 1 EUR/MID Anthony Jurado Renault Clio Milan Competition 30:34.267 11 3.159 0 156.80 2:12.969 7

10 4 CHA Julien Baziret Renault Clio Baziret Sport 30:34.656 11 3.548 0 157.00 2:12.773 7
11 101 EUR/MID Tomas Pekar Renault Clio Carpek Service 30:35.156 11 4.048 0 157.30 2:12.499 7
12 211 CHA Nikola Miljkovic Renault Clio Tempo Racing Team 30:35.716 11 4.608 0 154.80 2:14.673 3
13 9 MID Andreas Stucki Renault Clio Stucki Motorsport 30:36.175 11 5.067 0 155.19 2:14.335 3
14 113 CHA Adrian Schimpf Renault Clio AST Competion 30:36.584 11 5.476 0 155.50 2:14.040 3
15 99 CHA Guillaume Maio Renault Clio GM SPORT 30:37.704 11 6.596 0 155.00 2:14.547 3
16 60 CHA Leonardo Arduini Renault Clio MC Motortecnica 30:38.711 11 7.603 0 154.80 2:14.661 3
17 199 CHA Alejandro Schimpf Renault Clio AST Competion 30:39.153 11 8.045 0 155.19 2:14.328 3
18 558 CHA Pierre Bredeaux Renault Clio Comte Racing Team 30:40.050 11 8.942 0 155.19 2:14.349 3
19 43 CHA Damiano Puccetti Renault Clio Rangoni Corse 30:40.284 11 9.176 0 155.90 2:13.693 3
20 333 CHA Gabor Tim Renault Clio GM SPORT 30:40.787 11 9.679 0 153.10 2:16.167 3
21 109 CHA Francesco Savoia Renault Clio Progetto E20 Motorsport 30:41.483 11 10.375 0 153.40 2:15.868 3
22 19 CHA Gianalberto Coldani Renault Clio MC Motortecnica 30:42.166 11 11.058 0 155.00 2:14.472 3
23 73 CHA Sandro Cutini Renault Clio Faro Racing 30:42.643 11 11.535 0 152.60 2:16.642 3
24 105 CHA Alessandro Brigatti Renault Clio Progetto E20 Motorsport 30:42.757 11 11.649 0 155.10 2:14.416 3
25 38 CHA Alessio Alcidi Renault Clio Tuder Motorsport 30:43.199 11 12.091 0 154.00 2:15.382 3
26 7 CHA Mickael Carree Renault Clio T2CM 30:43.932 11 12.824 0 153.50 2:15.777 3
27 53 RAC DUE Renault Clio Oregon Team 30:44.358 11 13.250 0 152.00 2:17.160 3
28 54 RAC Sebastien Gehin Renault Clio T2CM 30:45.444 11 14.336 0 154.19 2:15.189 3
29 55 RAC Rene Steenmetz Renault Clio Chefo Sport 30:46.837 11 15.729 0 150.60 2:18.399 3
30 95 CHA Adam Sascha Renault Clio SEVENHILLS Motorsport 30:47.751 11 16.643 0 153.90 2:15.426 3
31 169 CHA Jaka Marinsek Renault Clio Lema Racing 30:48.374 11 17.266 0 153.90 2:15.422 3
32 85 RAC Benjamin Cauvas Renault Clio GPA Racing 30:49.550 11 18.442 0 152.19 2:16.933 3
33 17 RAC Daniele Pasquali Renault Clio Tuder Motorsport 30:51.267 11 20.159 0 150.80 2:18.257 3
34 39 RAC Alessandro Alcidi Renault Clio Tuder Motorsport 30:52.728 11 21.620 0 153.69 2:15.667 3
35 372 RAC Andrea Chierichetti Renault Clio MC Motortecnica 30:53.726 11 22.618 0 150.90 2:18.201 3
36 76 ITA Massimilliano Danetti Renault Clio Faro Racing 30:56.629 11 25.521 0 152.80 2:16.478 3
37 103 CHA Francesco Miotto Renault Clio Progetto E20 Motorsport 30:57.178 11 26.070 0 150.69 2:18.352 3
38 72 RAC Manuel Stefani Renault Clio SEVENHILLS Motorsport 30:58.570 11 27.462 0 150.00 2:19.029 3
39 233 CHA Ivan Mandic Renault Clio Tempo Racing Team 30:59.969 11 28.861 0 152.80 2:16.465 3
40 88 RAC Marc Fleurance Renault Clio T2CM 31:00.819 11 29.711 0 154.50 2:14.920 3
41 3 CHA Daniel Nyffeler Renault Clio Stucki Motorsport 31:15.517 11 44.409 0 151.19 2:17.867 3
42 118 CHA Francesco Pagano Renault Clio COSTA OVEST 31:22.734 11 51.626 0 151.00 2:18.057 3
43 119 Fernando Navarrete Renault Clio Chefo Sport 31:24.619 11 53.511 0 129.00 2:41.581 9
44 69 RAC Quinto Stefana Renault Clio Milan Competition 25:00.280 9 -5:30.828 2 152.60 2:16.617 3
45 122 CHA Ludovic Longoni Renault Clio MC Motortecnica 25:01.438 9 -5:29.670 2 153.69 2:15.620 3
46 16 RAC Lionel Viguier Renault Clio T2CM 25:01.734 9 -5:29.374 2 154.60 2:14.892 3

125 EUR/ITA Jerzy Spienkiewicz Renault Clio UNIQ RACING 17:01.696 6 -13:29.412 5 156.19 2:13.507 3 NC
27 CHA Federico Danova Renault Clio Essecorse 5:48.656 2 -24:42.452 9 113.30 3:03.919 2 NC
30 RAC Alex Lancellotti Renault Clio Faro Racing NC
58 CHA Chen Han Lin Renault Clio UNIQ RACING DNS
21 RAC Stephan Polderman Renault Clio Chefo Sport DNS
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Stewards / Race Management Weather Start/Finish Track Information

STEWARD Francois Dumont AIR 20.3°C GREEN FLAG 16:15:30

STEWARD Vincent Garbi TRACK 35.9°C CHEQUERED FLAG 16:46:01

STEWARD Emidio Virgili CONDITIONS Dry SAFETY CAR PHASE 4

RACE DIRECTOR Pierre Delettre PRESSURE 993 hPa FULL COURSE YELLOW PHASE 0

CLERK OF THE COURSE Renato Schmidt AIR 20.3°C TRACK NAME Autodromo Nazionale di Monza

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Elio Ramos/Philippe Molinier TRACK 33.8°C TRACK LENGTH 5793m

CHIEF TIMEKEEPER Steffen Ruhl/Daniel Schulze CONDITIONS Dry TURN COUNT 11

PRESSURE 993 hPa TOTAL DISTANCE 63.72km

FASTEST LAP: #101. PEK - 2:12.499

STARTED: 49 CLASSIFIED: 46 NOT CLASSIFIED: 3 DISQUALIFIED: 0

Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Car Entrant

CLASS: CHA

Started: 26 Classified: 25 Not Classified: 1

1 84 Faro Racing 11 30:32.937 124.0 3 2:12.879 156.9M.Lancellotti

Renault Clio

2 116 MC Motortecnica 11 30:33.128 0.191 124.1 7 2:13.456 156.2G.Trebbi

Renault Clio

3 82 Essecorse 11 30:33.503 0.566 124.1 7 2:13.178 156.5J.Cimenes

Renault Clio

4 4 Baziret Sport 11 30:34.656 1.719 124.2 7 2:12.773 157.0J.Baziret

Renault Clio

5 211 Tempo Racing Team 11 30:35.716 2.779 124.6 3 2:14.673 154.8N.Miljkovic

Renault Clio

6 113 AST Competion 11 30:36.584 3.647 124.6 3 2:14.040 155.5A.Schimpf

Renault Clio

7 99 GM SPORT 11 30:37.704 4.767 124.5 3 2:14.547 155.0G.Maio

Renault Clio

8 60 MC Motortecnica 11 30:38.711 5.774 124.1 3 2:14.661 154.8L.Arduini

Renault Clio

9 558 Comte Racing Team 11 30:40.050 7.113 124.7 3 2:14.349 155.2P.Bredeaux

Renault Clio

10 43 Rangoni Corse 11 30:40.284 7.347 124.6 3 2:13.693 155.9D.Puccetti

Renault Clio

11 333 GM SPORT 11 30:40.787 7.850 125.0 3 2:16.167 153.1G.Tim

Renault Clio

12 109 Progetto E20 Motorsport 11 30:41.483 8.546 124.5 3 2:15.868 153.4F.Savoia

Renault Clio

13 19 MC Motortecnica 11 30:42.166 9.229 124.3 3 2:14.472 155.0G.Coldani

Renault Clio

14 73 Faro Racing 11 30:42.643 9.706 124.9 3 2:16.642 152.6S.Cutini

Renault Clio

15 105 Progetto E20 Motorsport 11 30:42.757 9.820 125.5 3 2:14.416 155.1A.Brigatti

Renault Clio

16 38 Tuder Motorsport 11 30:43.199 10.262 124.6 3 2:15.382 154.0A.Alcidi

Renault Clio

17 7 T2CM 11 30:43.932 10.995 124.6 3 2:15.777 153.5M.Carree

Renault Clio

18 199 AST Competion 11 30:44.153 11.216 124.6 3 2:14.328 155.2A.Schimpf

Renault Clio

19 95 SEVENHILLS Motorsport 11 30:47.751 14.814 124.8 3 2:15.426 153.9A.Sascha

Renault Clio

20 169 Lema Racing 11 30:48.374 15.437 124.9 3 2:15.422 153.9J.Marinsek

Renault Clio
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Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Car Entrant

21 103 Progetto E20 Motorsport 11 30:57.178 24.241 124.8 3 2:18.352 150.7F.Miotto

Renault Clio

22 233 Tempo Racing Team 11 30:59.969 27.032 124.7 3 2:16.465 152.8I.Mandic

Renault Clio

23 3 Stucki Motorsport 11 31:15.517 42.580 124.8 3 2:17.867 151.2D.Nyffeler

Renault Clio

24 118 COSTA OVEST 11 31:22.734 49.797 122.8 3 2:18.057 151.0F.Pagano

Renault Clio

25 122 MC Motortecnica 9 25:01.438 2LAPS 125.6 3 2:15.620 153.7L.Longoni

Renault Clio

Not classified

27 Essecorse 2 5:48.656 9LAPS 113.3 2 3:03.919 113.3F.Danova

Renault Clio

Did not start

58 UNIQ RACINGC.Lin

Renault Clio

Fastest lap of the class. Car  4 driver Julien Baziret on lap 7. Time 2:12.773, average speed 157.0 km/h.

CLASS: EUR

Started: 5 Classified: 5 Not Classified: 0

1 4 Baziret Sport 11 30:34.656 124.2 7 2:12.773 157.0J.Baziret

Renault Clio

2 558 Comte Racing Team 11 30:40.050 5.394 124.7 3 2:14.349 155.2P.Bredeaux

Renault Clio

3 43 Rangoni Corse 11 30:40.284 5.628 124.6 3 2:13.693 155.9D.Puccetti

Renault Clio

4 85 GPA Racing 11 30:49.550 14.894 125.0 3 2:16.933 152.2B.Cauvas

Renault Clio

5 69 Milan Competition 9 25:00.280 2LAPS 125.6 3 2:16.617 152.6Q.Stefana

Renault Clio

Fastest lap of the class. Car  4 driver Julien Baziret on lap 7. Time 2:12.773, average speed 157.0 km/h.

CLASS: EUR/ESP

Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0

1 113 AST Competion 11 30:36.584 124.6 3 2:14.040 155.5A.Schimpf

Renault Clio

2 199 AST Competion 11 30:44.153 7.569 124.6 3 2:14.328 155.2A.Schimpf

Renault Clio

Fastest lap of the class. Car  113 driver Adrian Schimpf on lap 3. Time 2:14.040, average speed 155.5 km/h.

CLASS: EUR/FRA

Started: 4 Classified: 4 Not Classified: 0

1 15 GPA Racing 11 30:31.400 123.9 7 2:13.176 156.5D.Pouget

Renault Clio

2 5 Milan Competition 11 30:33.779 2.379 124.2 7 2:13.065 156.7N.Milan

Renault Clio

3 7 T2CM 11 30:43.932 12.532 124.6 3 2:15.777 153.5M.Carree

Renault Clio

4 16 T2CM 9 25:01.734 2LAPS 125.7 3 2:14.892 154.6L.Viguier

Renault Clio

Fastest lap of the class. Car  5 driver Nicolas Milan on lap 7. Time 2:13.065, average speed 156.7 km/h.
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Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Car Entrant

CLASS: EUR/ITA

Started: 10 Classified: 8 Not Classified: 2

1 107 Essecorse 11 30:31.742 124.0 7 2:13.033 156.7C.Ricciarini

Renault Clio

2 91 MC Motortecnica 11 30:32.109 0.367 124.1 7 2:12.624 157.2L.Franca

Renault Clio

3 84 Faro Racing 11 30:32.937 1.195 124.0 3 2:12.879 156.9M.Lancellotti

Renault Clio

4 82 Essecorse 11 30:33.503 1.761 124.1 7 2:13.178 156.5J.Cimenes

Renault Clio

5 60 MC Motortecnica 11 30:38.711 6.969 124.1 3 2:14.661 154.8L.Arduini

Renault Clio

6 17 Tuder Motorsport 11 30:51.267 19.525 125.0 3 2:18.257 150.8D.Pasquali

Renault Clio

7 372 MC Motortecnica 11 30:53.726 21.984 125.0 3 2:18.201 150.9A.Chierichetti

Renault Clio

8 122 MC Motortecnica 9 25:01.438 2LAPS 125.6 3 2:15.620 153.7L.Longoni

Renault Clio

Not classified

125 UNIQ RACING 6 17:01.696 5LAPS 122.3 3 2:13.507 156.2J.Spienkiewicz

Renault Clio

30 Faro RacingA.Lancellotti

Renault Clio

Fastest lap of the class. Car  91 driver Luca Franca on lap 7. Time 2:12.624, average speed 157.2 km/h.

CLASS: EUR/MID

Started: 7 Classified: 7 Not Classified: 0

1 12 Rangoni Corse 11 30:31.108 123.8 7 2:12.945 156.8G.Torelli

Renault Clio

2 1 Milan Competition 11 30:34.267 3.159 124.1 7 2:12.969 156.8A.Jurado

Renault Clio

3 101 Carpek Service 11 30:35.156 4.048 123.8 7 2:12.499 157.3T.Pekar

Renault Clio

4 211 Tempo Racing Team 11 30:35.716 4.608 124.6 3 2:14.673 154.8N.Miljkovic

Renault Clio

5 99 GM SPORT 11 30:37.704 6.596 124.5 3 2:14.547 155.0G.Maio

Renault Clio

6 333 GM SPORT 11 30:40.787 9.679 125.0 3 2:16.167 153.1G.Tim

Renault Clio

7 55 Chefo Sport 11 30:46.837 15.729 125.0 3 2:18.399 150.6R.Steenmetz

Renault Clio

Did not start

21 Chefo SportS.Polderman

Renault Clio

Fastest lap of the class. Car  101 driver Tomas Pekar on lap 7. Time 2:12.499, average speed 157.3 km/h.

CLASS: ITA

Started: 14 Classified: 13 Not Classified: 1

1 116 MC Motortecnica 11 30:33.128 124.1 7 2:13.456 156.2G.Trebbi

Renault Clio

2 109 Progetto E20 Motorsport 11 30:41.483 8.355 124.5 3 2:15.868 153.4F.Savoia

Renault Clio
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Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Car Entrant

3 19 MC Motortecnica 11 30:42.166 9.038 124.3 3 2:14.472 155.0G.Coldani

Renault Clio

4 73 Faro Racing 11 30:42.643 9.515 124.9 3 2:16.642 152.6S.Cutini

Renault Clio

5 105 Progetto E20 Motorsport 11 30:42.757 9.629 125.5 3 2:14.416 155.1A.Brigatti

Renault Clio

6 38 Tuder Motorsport 11 30:43.199 10.071 124.6 3 2:15.382 154.0A.Alcidi

Renault Clio

7 53 Oregon Team 11 30:44.358 11.230 124.6 3 2:17.160 152.0DUE

Renault Clio

8 95 SEVENHILLS Motorsport 11 30:47.751 14.623 124.8 3 2:15.426 153.9A.Sascha

Renault Clio

9 39 Tuder Motorsport 11 30:52.728 19.600 126.7 3 2:15.667 153.7A.Alcidi

Renault Clio

10 76 Faro Racing 11 30:56.629 23.501 124.6 3 2:16.478 152.8M.Danetti

Renault Clio

11 103 Progetto E20 Motorsport 11 30:57.178 24.050 124.8 3 2:18.352 150.7F.Miotto

Renault Clio

12 72 SEVENHILLS Motorsport 11 30:58.570 25.442 124.5 3 2:19.029 150.0M.Stefani

Renault Clio

13 118 COSTA OVEST 11 31:22.734 49.606 122.8 3 2:18.057 151.0F.Pagano

Renault Clio

Not classified

27 Essecorse 2 5:48.656 9LAPS 113.3 2 3:03.919 113.3F.Danova

Renault Clio

Fastest lap of the class. Car  116 driver Giacomo Trebbi on lap 7. Time 2:13.456, average speed 156.2 km/h.

CLASS: MID

Started: 3 Classified: 3 Not Classified: 0

1 9 Stucki Motorsport 11 30:36.175 124.4 3 2:14.335 155.2A.Stucki

Renault Clio

2 88 T2CM 11 31:00.819 24.644 122.7 3 2:14.920 154.5M.Fleurance

Renault Clio

3 3 Stucki Motorsport 11 31:15.517 39.342 124.8 3 2:17.867 151.2D.Nyffeler

Renault Clio

Did not start

58 UNIQ RACINGC.Lin

Renault Clio

Fastest lap of the class. Car  9 driver Andreas Stucki on lap 3. Time 2:14.335, average speed 155.2 km/h.

CLASS: RAC

Started: 13 Classified: 12 Not Classified: 1

1 91 MC Motortecnica 11 30:32.109 124.1 7 2:12.624 157.2L.Franca

Renault Clio

2 53 Oregon Team 11 30:44.358 12.249 124.6 3 2:17.160 152.0DUE

Renault Clio

3 54 T2CM 11 30:45.444 13.335 124.9 3 2:15.189 154.2S.Gehin

Renault Clio

4 55 Chefo Sport 11 30:46.837 14.728 125.0 3 2:18.399 150.6R.Steenmetz

Renault Clio

5 85 GPA Racing 11 30:49.550 17.441 125.0 3 2:16.933 152.2B.Cauvas

Renault Clio
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Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Car Entrant

6 17 Tuder Motorsport 11 30:51.267 19.158 125.0 3 2:18.257 150.8D.Pasquali

Renault Clio

7 39 Tuder Motorsport 11 30:52.728 20.619 126.7 3 2:15.667 153.7A.Alcidi

Renault Clio

8 372 MC Motortecnica 11 30:53.726 21.617 125.0 3 2:18.201 150.9A.Chierichetti

Renault Clio

9 72 SEVENHILLS Motorsport 11 30:58.570 26.461 124.5 3 2:19.029 150.0M.Stefani

Renault Clio

10 88 T2CM 11 31:00.819 28.710 122.7 3 2:14.920 154.5M.Fleurance

Renault Clio

11 69 Milan Competition 9 25:00.280 2LAPS 125.6 3 2:16.617 152.6Q.Stefana

Renault Clio

12 16 T2CM 9 25:01.734 2LAPS 125.7 3 2:14.892 154.6L.Viguier

Renault Clio

Not classified

30 Faro RacingA.Lancellotti

Renault Clio

Did not start

21 Chefo SportS.Polderman

Renault Clio

Fastest lap of the class. Car  91 driver Luca Franca on lap 7. Time 2:12.624, average speed 157.2 km/h.

Following race director decision drive through penalty converted into a time penalty of 25 seconds for car no.3, 118, 119

Following stewards decision no. 3 - 5 s time penalty for the car no.199

Steward: Francois Dumont Steward: Vincent Garbi Steward: Emidio Virgili
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